



PURCHASE ORDER (PO)

Supplier	: WALBEN TRADING	P.O. No.	: 14789
Address	: Tandang Sora, Quezon City	Date	: October 18, 2023
Email address	:	Mode of	:
Telephone No.	: 09998213827	Procurement	: Negotiated
TIN	:		: Procurement (Small Value)

Gentlemen/Ladies :
 Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein.

Place of Delivery	: Property Section, ZCWD Motorpool, Pasonanca, Z.C.	Delivery Term	: 30-CD
Date of Delivery	:	Payment Term	:

STOCK NO.	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UOM	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
		C.I. MATERIALS	1	LOT		
020419002	1	100mmØ C.I. Mechanical End Cap	9	Pcs	Php 1,528.00	Php 13,752.00
8	2	75mmØ C.I. Mechanical End Cap	3	Pcs	Php 1,289.00	Php 3,867.00
	3	50mmØ C.I. Mechanical End Cap	2	Pcs	Php 918.00	Php 1,836.00
	4	100mmØ x 19mmØ C.I. Saddle Clamp w/ Stainless Bolt, Nut & Washer & Rubber	6	Sets	Php 456.00	Php 2,736.00
	5	100mmØ x 25mmØ C.I. C.I. Saddle Clamp w/ Stainless Bolt, Nut & Washer & Rubber	8	Sets	Php 456.00	Php 3,648.00
	6	75mmØ x 19mmØ C.I. Saddle Clamp w/ Stainless Bolt, Nut & Washer & Rubber	44	Sets	369.00	Php 16,236.00
	7	75mmØ x 25mmØ C.I. Saddle Clamp w/ Stainless Bolt, Nut & Washer & Rubber	2	Sets	369.00	Php 738.00
	8	50mmØ x 19mmØ C.I. Saddle Clamp w/ Stainless Bolt, Nut & Washer & Rubber	2	Sets	324.00	Php 648.00
	9	50mmØ x 25mmØ C.I. Saddle Clamp w/ Stainless Bolt, Nut & Washer & Rubber	1	Set	324.00	Php 324.00
	10	200mmØ x 75mmØ C.I. Tee, M/F	1	Pc	10,383.00	Php 10,383.00
	11	150mmØ x 100mmØ C.I. Tee, M/F	1	Pc	Php 7,560.00	Php 7,560.00
	12	100mmØ x 100mmØ C.I. Tee, M/F	16	Pcs	Php 5,292.00	Php 84,672.00
	13	100mmØ x 75mmØ C.I. Tee, M/F, Flanged End in Accordance w/ ANSI B16.1 Class 125 w/ 1 unit - 75mmØ Steel Ring Flange Conforming to ANSI B16.5 Class 150-Standard, w/ 4-units of 16mmØ x 88mm Stainless (Full Thread) Hex. Head Bolt (Type 304) w/ nut & washer	4	Sets	Php 5,520.00	Php 22,080.00
	14	75mmØ x 75mmØ C.I. Tee, M/F, Flanged End in Accordance w/ ANSI B16.1 Class 125 w/ 1 unit - 75mmØ Steel Ring Flange Conforming to ANSI B16.5 Class 150-Standard, w/ 4-units of 16mmØ x 88mm Stainless (Full Thread) Hex. Head Bolt (Type 304) w/ nut & washer	1	Set	Php 4,320.00	Php 4,320.00
	15	75mmØ x 75mmØ C.I. Tee, F/F	1	Pc	Php 3,654.00	Php 3,654.00
	16	50mmØ x 50mmØ C.I. Tee, M/M	1	Pc	Php 2,500.00	Php 2,500.00
	17	100mmØ C.I. Body Gate Valve, PN 16, F/F	17	Pcs	Php 7,872.00	Php 133,824.00
	18	100mmØ C.I. Body Gate Valve, PN 16, M/M	1	Pc	Php 11,141.00	Php 11,141.00
	19	75mmØ C.I. Body Gate Valve, F/F, Flanged End in Accordance w/ ANSI B16.1 Class 125 w/ 2 units - 75mmØ Steel Ring Flange Conforming to ANSI B16.5 Class 150-Standard, w/ 8-units of 16mmØ x 88mm Stainless (Full Thread) Hex. Head Bolt (Type 304) w/ nut & washer	5	Pcs	Php 6,997.00	Php 34,985.00
	20	75mmØ C.I. Body Gate Valve, PN 16, F/F	3	Pcs	Php 6,264.00	Php 18,792.00
	21	50mmØ C.I. Body Gate Valve, PN 16, M/M	1	Pc	Php 3,888.00	Php 3,888.00
	22	100mmØ C.I. Adaptor, F/P	17	Pcs	Php 3,856.00	Php 65,552.00
	23	75mmØ C.I. Adaptor, F/P	3	Pcs	Php 2,400.00	Php 7,200.00
	24	75mmØ C.I. Adaptor, M/F	1	pc	Php 2,363.00	Php 2,363.00
	25	100mmØ C.I. Sleeve Type Flexible Coupling, (C.I.-PVC)	17	Pcs	Php 5,721.00	Php 97,257.00
	26	75mmØ C.I. Sleeve Type Flexible Coupling, (C.I.-PVC)	3	Pcs	Php 4,085.00	Php 12,255.00
	27	200mmØ C.I. Sleeve Type Flexible Coupling, (PVC)	1	Pc	Php 5,513.00	Php 5,513.00
	28	150mmØ C.I. Sleeve Type Flexible Coupling, (PVC)	1	Pc	Php 4,088.00	Php 4,088.00
	29	100mmØ C.I. Sleeve Type Flexible Coupling, (PVC)	20	Pcs	Php 1,996.00	Php 39,920.00
	30	75mmØ C.I. Sleeve Type Flexible Coupling, (PVC)	2	Pcs	Php 1,534.00	Php 3,068.00
	31	50mmØ C.I. Sleeve Type Flexible Coupling, (P.E.)	3	Pcs	Php 2,310.00	Php 6,930.00
	32	150mmØ C.I. Valve Box Cover w/o Telescopic	26	Pcs	Php 1,140.00	Php 29,640.00

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx nothing follows xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

(Details Attached)



Republic of the Philippines
ZAMBOANGA CITY WATER DISTRICT
Zamboanga City

PURCHASE ORDER (PO)

Supplier	: WALBEN TRADING	P.O. No.	: 14789
Address	: Tandang Sora, Quezon City	Date	: October 18, 2023
Email address	:	Mode of	:
Telephone No.	: 09998213827	Procurement	: Negotiated
TIN	:	Procurement	: Procurement
			(Small Value)

Gentlemen/Ladies :
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein.

Place of Delivery	: Property Section, ZCWD Motorpool, Pasonanca, Z.C.	Delivery Term	: 30-CD
Date of Delivery	:	Payment Term	:

STOCK NO.	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UOM	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
		Purpose: Proposed feederline in various locations in th city for water service expansion located at purok 6DA Talisayan, Our Lady of Assumption Talisayan Old Highway, Our Lady of Assumption Ayala, Ayala Gym, Lobregat Village Upper Calarian & Uchai Sinunuc (W.O. No. 920). Note: Delivery of Items/Units must be accompanied with Photo Copy of P.O., Charge Invoice or Credit Invoice for reference. Note: Warranty Period: 3 months for Non-Expendable supplies after acceptance by the procuring entity. Price Validity: 120 CD Payment Terms: No COD				

Total Amount in Words	SIX HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY PESOS.	Php 655,370.00
-----------------------	--	----------------

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1%) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. MARK ALLEN M. RAREDES
 AGM-Finance Group

Conforme :

 Signature over Printed name of Supplier

 Date

Funds Available	:	 LUIS A. WEE DMA - Accounting & Treasury Department	ALOBS No.	:	
			Amount	:	
			P.R. No.	:	23-0137
			Date of PR	:	May 31, 2023

This form should be prepared in 5 copies. Copy 1 - Original to be attached to Voucher for payment; Copy 2 - Accounting Section; Copy 3 - BAC; Copy 4 - End Users; Copy 5 - File.